
PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1985 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

l lmvPirfi it.y f^f nklahoma 
COLLEGE 

Norman« Oklahoma 

Only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play offs 

M i r h p l l p Thnma«; 
1985 COACH 

B i g E i g h t 
CITY STATE 

•CLASSBYFR SO JRorSR 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at bats per game played by team) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Carrie Watkins 

Patti Krafft 

Shelly Bol l in 

Po* 

RF 

IB 

3B 

CL» 

Jr 

Sr 

So 

Bats 
R L 

R 

R 

R 

G 

42 

42 

42 

AB 

123 

126 

124 

R 

19 

15 

13 

H 

43 

36 

33 

Bat 
Avg 

349 

285 

266 

FULL SEASON 24-1R 
W-L-T 

CONFERENCE 5-7 
W-L-T 

2B 

4 

5 

5 

3B 

4 

1 

1 

HR 

6 

1 

2 

TB 

73 

46 

46 

SB 

2 

7 

1 

SBA 
i 

2 

8 

1 

I 

RBI 

19 

7 

15 

BB 

8 

16 

5 

SO 

14 

19 

16 

(Mm 40 innings) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Marv Thompson 

Tammie Richardson 

CL* 

Jr, 

Fr, 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

G 

28 

24 

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

GS 

23 

;9 

CG 

19 

;3 

w 

15 

9 

L 

12 

6 

Saves 

1 

0 

ShO 

9 

4 

IP 

184 

117 

H 

131 

57 

R 

47 

36 

ER 

24 

l ^ 

BB 

35 

54 

SO 

127 

69 

ERA 

0 91 

0 94 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL doubles tnples home runs total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories or 
strikeouts is not listed above please list below with number of games played (most doubles - Jane Ooe Sr '10 in 30 games) 

TEAM TOTALS 

1 BATTINQ G 

42 

AB 

1116 

R 

109 

H 

260 

2B 

31 

3B 

9 

HR 

9 

TB 

336 

Slug 
Pet 

301 

RBI 

95 

SB 

23 

SBA 

29 

BB 

72 

i 

SO 

146 

Bat 
Avg 

232 

PITCHING IP 

301 188 83 

ER 

40 89 

SO 

196 

ERA 

0 93 

FIELDING PO 

901 

A 

395 

E 

76 

TC 

1372 

DP 

9 

FIdg 
Pet 

945 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, Box 1906, Mission, Kansas 66201 



1985 SOFTBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astenskC*) and play off and tournament games with a dagger (t) before opponent s name 
Please remember only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics or in won lost records 

OPPONENT 
1 +Utah 

7 +Metro StatP 

a +Texas Tech 

A +WiChita State 

^ +Pima 

+Northern Arizona 

7 Indiana 

Arizona State 

+Southern I l l i n o i s 
9 

in +New Mexico State 

^̂  +Arizona 

^„ +Texas A&M 
1? 

13 +New Mexico 

^^ Northern Iowa 

SIU-Edwardsville 

1R Utah STate 

17 Utah State 

IR +Utah 

1Q +Cal Poly Pomona 

PO +Arizona State 

?i +Pacif ic 

PP Texas-Arlington 

23 Texas-Arl i ngton... 

?a Wichita State 

P R I Wichita State 

Pf. it*Missouri 

^^ *Oklahoma State 

9ft *Missouri 

pg *Oklahoma State 

an Oklahoma City q 

ai Oklahoma City 

^P *Kansas State 

, , *Kansas 

aa *Kansas State 

OWN 
SCORE 

1 

1 

4 

2 

7 

4 

3 

1 

5 

5 

1 

1 

0 

4 

7 

1 

0 

3 

0 

3 

0 

2 

—0 

1 

7 

3 

3 

0 

1 

5 

4 

2 

2 

8 

OPP 
SCORE 

10 

n 
2 

1 

4 

5 

0 

2 

0 

3 

0 

0 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

0 . 

1 

2 

2 

0 

- ^ 

n 

0 

1 

4 

1 

0 

n 
2 

3 

3 

0 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38-

39 _ 

40. 

41 . 

42. 

43-

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51 . 

52. 

53-

54-

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59-

60-

61 . 

62. 

63-

64-

65. 

66. 

67. 

OPPONENT 

•Kansas 

•Nebraska 

•Iowa State 

•Nebraska 

•Iowa State 

+ni(lahnma StatP 

+Kansas State 

+Missouri 

jihJdul oifp 
Reporting bnicial 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

4 2 

1 2 

0 3 

4 8 

2 1 

7 R 

5 2 

0 2 

d ^ S/J> 
Title 


